Zeland Schwartz Revocable Trust Zeland Schwartz, Trustee 14 Huckins Road Madbury, NH 03823

April 25, 2022

Town of Madbury 13 Town Hall Road Madbury, NH 03823

Attn: Planning Board

Re: Letter of Authorization

I, Zeland Schwartz, Trustee of the Zeland Schwartz Revocable Trust, authorize Kevin McEneaney of McEneaney Survey Associates of New England and Stephen Haight of Civilworks New England to represent any applications before the Planning Board relative to the subdivision of my property located at Tax Map 1, Lot 16, Huckins Road.

Sincerely,

7-5-

Zeland Schwartz